Washington State
Criminal Justice

Training Commission

Jeff Myers, Chief (Chair) Incumbent Police Chief 07/16/2009 - 06/30/2016 Phone: 360/532-0892 ext. 105
Hoquiam Police Department Fax: 360/532-0899

215 10t Street

Hoquiam, WA 98550
jmyers@cityofhoquiam.com

Bob Ferguson Attorney General ex officio Phone: 360/753-6200
WA State Attorney General Fax: 360/664-0228
MS: 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

jud atg.wa.gov

Frank Montoya, SAC FBI ex officio Phone: 206/622-0460
FBI Seattle Office Fax: 206/262-2587
1110 3 Ave

Seattle, WA 98101
seattle.fbi@ic.fbi.gov

John Batiste, Chief Chief ex officio Phone: 360/596-4101
Washington State Patrol Washington State Patrol Fax: 360/664-0663
GA Bldg., MS: 42600

Olympia, WA 98504-2600

john.batiste @wsp.wa.gov

Julie Anderson, Auditor Elected Official ofa  08/12/2010 - 06/30/2016 Phone: 253/798-3189
Pierce County Local Government Fax: 253/798-3182
2401 S. 35" St., Suite 200

Tacoma, WA 98409
julie.anderson@co.pierce.wa.us

Dan Satterberg Incumbent Prosecuting 07/18/2012 - 06/30/2018 Phone: 206/296-9067
Prosecuting Attorney Attorney or Municipal Fax: 206/296-9013
King County Attorney

516 3 Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104
dan.satterberg@kingcounty.gov

Laura Wells Citizen at Large 06/11/2012 - 06/30/2015 Phone: 206/664-7110
Fight Crime: Invest in Kids Fax: 206/268-0056
3706 NE 42 Street

Seattle, WA 98105

Iwells@fightcrime.org



mailto:jmyers@cityofhoquiam.com
mailto:john.batiste@wsp.wa.gov
mailto:tmetzger@pendoreille.org
mailto:lwells@fightcrime.org

Ned Newlin, Chief

Kitsap County Corrections
614 Division Street, MS-33
Port Orchard, WA 98366

nnewlin@co.kitsap.wa.us

Employee of County
Correctional System

02/06/2009 - 06/30/2019

Phone: 360/337-7003
Fax: 360/337-5780

Bernard Warner, Secretary
Department of Corrections
MS: 41100

Olympia, WA 98504-1100

bernie.warner@doc.wa.gov

Employee of State 07/14/2011 - 06/30/2016

Correctional System

Phone: 360/725-8810
Fax: 360/664-4056

Joshua Kelsey, Officer

Lynnwood Police Department

19321 441 Avenue W.
Lynnwood, WA 98046

jkelsey@ci.lynnwood.wa.us

City Line Officer 09/22/2011 - 06/30/2017

Phone: 425/670-5618
Fax: 425/672-6835

Ken Hohenberg, Chief
Kennewick Police Dept.
211 W. 6" Avenue

Kennewick, WA 99336
ken.hohenberg@ci.kennewick.wa.us

Incumbent Police Chief 12/19/2011 - 06/30/2018

Phone: 509/582-1301
Fax: 509/585-2231

William Elfo, Sheriff (vC)
Whatcom County
311 Grand Avenue

Bellingham, WA 98225
belfo@co.whatcom.wa.us

Incumbent Sheriff 07/01/2008 - 06/30/2020

Phone: 360/676-6650
Fax: 360/676-7728

John Turner, Sheriff
Walla Walla County
240 W. Alder Street
Walla Walla, WA 99362

jturner@co.walla-walla.wa.us

Incumbent Sheriff 01/01/2014 - 12/31/2020

Phone: 509/524-5400
Fax: 509/524-5480

Darell Stidham, Deputy
Spokane Co. Sheriff’'s Office
1100 W. Mallon Street
Spokane, WA 99260

drstidham@spokanecounty.org

County Line Officer ~ 01/12/2011 - 06/30/2017

Phone: 509/477-3300
Fax: 509/477-5641

Mar 2015
For updates contact:
Marisa O’Neill, Executive Assistant
Phone: 206/835-7372
E-mail: maoneill@cjtc.state.wa.us
Agency Website: www.cjtc.state.wa.us
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